PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1(4) [~ ”‘L 836-613

2 (11) n 842126

3(6) [ | 28-8004

4 (7) .’ 982241
5 (10) ,x 66044-8
LPNE
6 (12) i" 000-413
7 (9) ‘_.@ 426222

8 (3) E@ 0-50943

9 (2) .\*’ 9-50609

10 (1) g 9-32372

11 (8) /m 41-4621
[ |

12 0-36048

(13)

13 (5) --- i 536462

L

(R4) 19:20 HAMILTON, 6f 6y

Heineken Uk Scottish Stewards' Cup Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

NAADIRR (IRE) 61 D

b g Oasis Dream - Beach Bunny

GEORGE BOWEN (IRE) 27 D
gr g Dark Angel - Midnight Oasis

FLYING PURSUIT 4D BF

ch g Pastoral Pursuits - Choisette

OWER FLY (Ex6) 10D

b g Pastoral Pursuits - Contrary Mary

HOOF IT8sD

b g Monsieur Bond - Forever Bond

MOBSTA (IRE) 83 D BF

b h Bushranger - Sweet Nicole

POYLE VINNIE 6 cD
b g Piccolo - Poyle Dee Dee

CLASSIC SENIORITY 14 cD
b g Kyllachy - Dramatic Solo

SHARP DEFENCE (usA) 111 CD

b g First Defence - Jazz Drummer

RUSSIAN REALM 48D
b g Dansili - Russian Rhythm

THE GREAT WALL (usA) 17 cD

b g Bernardini - Music Room

DARK DEFENDER 28 D
b g Pastoral Pursuits - Oh So Saucy

GOLDEN STEPS (FR) 11D

b g Footstepsinthesand - Kocooning

Long Handicap: Golden Steps 8 - 6

79-12v

69-10v

59-6p

59-6

119-2

69-1

89-0b

68-11p

48-11t

88-9

48-8

58-7v

78-7

G Lee
K A Ryan

Sebastian Woods
)
R A Fahey

Rachel Richardson
(3)
T D Easterby

P J McDonald
Mrs R Carr

Harrison Shaw (5)
M W Easterby

Connor Beasley
M R Channon

J P Sullivan
Mrs R Carr

P Makin
Mrs Marjorie Fife

David Probert
R J Osborne

J Fanning
P T Midgley

Andrew Breslin (7)
M Appleby

Rowan Scott (3)
K Dalgleish

Jamie Gormley (3)
J S Goldie

100

96

96

92

91

90

87

87

85

84

83

83



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Poyle Vinnie is rated 5Ib lower than when winning the 2015 renewal of this contest
and has been running well in defeat of late, though narrow preference is for his stablemate, OWER
FLY, who sauntered to a three-length victory over this trip at Pontefract last time and is 1lb ahead of
the handicapper while turned out under a penalty. Mobsta is worth a market check now back from an
83-day break, while recent C&D winner The Great Wall is expected to hold his own now stepped up in
grade.

Top Tip: OWER FLY (4)
Watch out for: POYLE VINNIE (7)

AT THE RACES

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



