

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R4) 19:20 HAMILTON, 6f 6y

Heineken Uk Scottish Stewards' Cup Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT SCOOP 6

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (4)		836-613	NAADIRR (IRE) 61 D b g Oasis Dream - Beach Bunny	7 9 - 12v	G Lee K A Ryan	102
2 (11)		842126	GEORGE BOWEN (IRE) 27 D gr g Dark Angel - Midnight Oasis	6 9 - 10v	Sebastian Woods (5) R A Fahey	100
3 (6)		28-8004	FLYING PURSUIT 4 D BF ch g Pastoral Pursuits - Choisette	5 9 - 6p	Rachel Richardson (3) T D Easterby	96
4 (7)		982241	OWER FLY (EX6) 10 D b g Pastoral Pursuits - Contrary Mary	59-6	P J McDonald Mrs R Carr	96
5 (10)		66044-8	HOOF IT 88 D b g Monsieur Bond - Forever Bond	11 9 - 2	Harrison Shaw (5) M W Easterby	92
6 (12)	:::°	000-413	MOBSTA (IRE) 83 D BF b h Bushranger - Sweet Nicole	69-1	Connor Beasley M R Channon	91
7 (9)		426222	POYLE VINNIE 6 CD b g Piccolo - Poyle Dee Dee	8 9 - 0b	J P Sullivan Mrs R Carr	90
3 (3)		0-50943	CLASSIC SENIORITY 14 CD b g Kyllachy - Dramatic Solo	68-11p	P Makin Mrs Marjorie Fife	87
9 (2)		9-50609	SHARP DEFENCE (USA) 111 CD b g First Defence - Jazz Drummer	48 - 11t	David Probert R J Osborne	87
10 (1)	#	9-32372	RUSSIAN REALM 48 D b g Dansili - Russian Rhythm	88-9	J Fanning P T Midgley	85
l1 (8)		41-4621	THE GREAT WALL (USA) 17 CD b g Bernardini - Music Room	48-8	Andrew Breslin (7) M Appleby	84
12 13)		0-36048	DARK DEFENDER 28 D b g Pastoral Pursuits - Oh So Saucy	5 8 - 7v	Rowan Scott (3) K Dalgleish	83
13 (5)		536462	GOLDEN STEPS (FR) 11 D b g Footstepsinthesand - Kocooning	78-7	Jamie Gormley (3) J S Goldie	83

Long Handicap: Golden Steps 8 - 6

ATR VERDICT: Poyle Vinnie is rated 5lb lower than when winning the 2015 renewal of this contest and has been running well in defeat of late, though narrow preference is for his stablemate, OWER FLY, who sauntered to a three-length victory over this trip at Pontefract last time and is 1lb ahead of the handicapper while turned out under a penalty. Mobsta is worth a market check now back from an 83-day break, while recent C&D winner The Great Wall is expected to hold his own now stepped up in grade.

Top Tip: OWER FLY (4)

Watch out for: POYLE VINNIE (7)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



